

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 11/13/2023

Incident #: 23BEX-16266-OF

Call #: 23-16266

Date/Time Reported: 11/12/2023 1233 Report Date/Time: 11/12/2023 1339

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Justin Fleming

Signature:

Signature:

# OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: Zone: North

N CASSADY AVE @ DELMAR DR

BEXLEY OH 43209

 $1 \quad \hbox{Aggravated Menacing} \qquad \qquad \hbox{N} \qquad \quad \hbox{Misdemeanor} \quad 1$ 

**2903.21 L 636.05** OCCURRED: 11/12/2023 1230

FINE: 300.00

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown

WEAPON/FORCED USED: Motor Vehicle/Vessel

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument

## Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL SERGEANT BERNARD R HANNA

Ref: 23BEX-16266-OF

On 11/12/23 at approx. 1230 hrs., the victim drove to the Bexley Police Department as she was being chased by the suspect out of a "road rage" incident that started in the area of the 1800 block of N. Cassady Ave. The suspect left the scene and was gone before officers arrived.

\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*